507492811 09/15/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7539701

UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name		Execution Date
JOSEPH GAMBINO				09/14/2022
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΔΤΑ			
Name:	ROGUE FA	JE FABRICATION, LLC		
Street Address:		5 SE MARMOT RD		
City:	SANDY			
State/Country:	OREGON			
Postal Code:	97055			
PROPERTY NUMBERS	S Total: 9			
Property Type		Number		
Application Number:	170	28233		
Application Number:	169	51250		
Application Number:	171	05115		
Application Number:	175	42168		
Application Number:	175	57426		
Application Number:	172	21711		
Application Number:	178	55511		
Application Number:	173	89220		
Application Number:	1754	41101		
Fax Number:		6)387-6875		
Correspondence will l	be sent to the	e-mail address first; if that is		
•	•	that is unsuccessful, it will be	e sent via US Ma	n il.
Phone:		3361214		
Email: Correspondent Name:		keting@mohriplaw.com EPH MOHR		
Address Line 1:		SW 5TH AVENUE		
Address Line 1:		TE 3150		
		RTLAND, OREGON 97204		
Address Line 4:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Address Line 4:				
	UMBER:	ROGUEFABRICATION STEPHANIE FRANTZ		

507492811

REEL: 061105 FRAME: 0023

SIGNATURE:	/Stephanie Frantz/			
DATE SIGNED:	09/15/2022			
Total Attachments: 2				
source=Assignment - signed#page1.tif source=Assignment - signed#page2.tif				

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Joseph Gambino ("the Assignor") is an inventor of the U.S. Patent Applications listed on attached **Exhibit A**. ("the Patent Applications"); and

ROGUE FABRICATION, LLC ("the Assignee") seeks to acquire Assignor's entire interest in the Patent Applications and in all foreign and domestic patents and patent applications, including divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, ("the Intellectual Property");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Intellectual Property.

The Assignor authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents directed the Patent Applications, when granted, to the Assignee for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

Further, the Assignor declares that he is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the rights assigned in connection with the Patent Applications, and that the same are unencumbered. The Assignor declares that he has full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

Further, the Assignor agrees that he will communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known respecting the Patent Applications, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of patents directed to the Patent Applications to be issued to the Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and to generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Patent Applications in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

AGREED AND ACCEPT	ED:	
By:	no	(Signature)
	S.Gambino	(Printed Name)
Date:	<u>Sep 14, 202</u>	

Signing For: Assignor

1 of 2

<u>EXHIBIT A:</u>

<u>US Serial No.</u>	Title:	Ref. No.
17028233	TUBE NOTCHING DEVICES	RogueFabrication.301
16951250	WORKPIECE SECUREMENT SYSTEMS	RogueFabrication.302
17105115	TUBE BENDING SYSTEMS	RogueFabrication.303
17542168	REFLEX ANGLE CAPABLE TUBE BENDING SYSTEMS	RogueFabrication.304
17557426	REFLEX ANGLE CAPABLE TUBE BENDING SYSTEMS WITH CRANK ASSEMBLIES	RogueFabrication.305
17221711	RETROFIT SYSTEMS FOR CONVERTING MANUAL PRESSES TO AUTOMATED PRESSES	RogueFabrication.306
17855511	TUBE PROCESSING SYSTEMS	RogueFabrication.308
17389220	TUBE BENDING MACHINES WITH ALIGNMENT SYSTEMS	RogueFabrication.309
17541101	PRESSURE DIE SYSTEMS FOR TUBE BENDING MACHINES	RogueFabrication.310

Page 2 - ASSIGNMENT OF INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY